Notice to Holders: Modification to correct a manifest error Date: 7 September 2022



<u>Subject</u>: Notice to Holders of the Open-End Certificates on Genmab A/S (ISIN code: DK0010272202; Reuters Code: GMAB.CO) issued by BNP Paribas Issuance B.V. (the "Securities") / Public Offer in the Netherlands and in Belgium / Correction of Dividend Percentage

Issue Date/ Listing Date	Certificates (Bull or Long)	Base Prospectus	ISIN Code / Serie	Mnemonic Code	Maturity Date
13 May 2020	open_end_turbo / OET Call	3 July 2019	NL0014837007	7U77B	Open End
13 May 2020	open_end_turbo / OET Call	3 July 2019	NL0014837015	7U78B	Open End
13 May 2020	open_end_turbo / OET Call	3 July 2019	NL0014837023	7U79B	Open End
13 May 2020	open_end_turbo / OET Call	3 July 2019	NL0014837031	7U80B	Open End
13 May 2020	open_end_turbo / OET Call	3 July 2019	NL0014837049	7U81B	Open End

BNP Paribas Arbitrage S.N.C. (the "Calculation Agent"), in its capacity as Calculation Agent in connection with the Securities, in accordance with Condition 9.5 Modifications and the relevant definition of "Dividend Percentage" as set out in "Annex 9 – Additional Terms and Conditions for OET Certificates" of the applicable Base Prospectus, wishes to advise Holders of the occurrence of an error of technical nature on "Dividend Percentage" specified as such in the applicable Final Terms, in respect of the Company share, Genmab A/S (« Genmab »).

Due to this error BNP Paribas Issuance B.V. issued the 5 Certificates listed above with a "Dividend Percentage" of 0% instead of 85% as from each relevant initial Issue Date.

As a consequence, in respect of the Certificates listed above, the column "Dividend Percentage" in the table « SPECIFIC PROVISIONS FOR EACH SERIES » in Part A. of the applicable Final Terms and in the same table in the English, French and Dutch versions of the summary shall now be read as set out below:

"Dividend Percentage": 0%

is amended to read as follows:

"Dividend Percentage": 85%

In accordance with its notice obligations under under General Terms and Conditions in Condition 10 (Notices). BNP Paribas Issuance B.V. (the "Issuer"), hereby gives notice of the modifications to the terms of the Securities, in respect of the above mentioned Certificates, in accordance with the applicable Terms and Conditions.

Capitalised terms not defined in this notice shall have the same meaning given to them in the conditions of the Securities or in the Base Prospectus, as applicable.

Holders of the impacted products may contact BNP Paribas by email warrants.info@bnpparibas.com

Signed on behalf of BNP Paribas Issuance B.V.

As Issuer:

Duly authorised